

Civ DJ 1094/23

RAJAT DHINGRA Vs. EMANSHI GULATI MARWAHA

28.09.2024

Present: Sh. Abhishek Anand, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff,
connected through VC.

Sh. Sanjay Mahajan, Id counsel for defendant, connected
through VC.

Sh. S.K. Panwar, Id counsel for defendant is present
physically in Court.

On the last date of hearing, application under Order 8 Rule 1 CPC moved by defendant was allowed subject to cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid to plaintiff. Id counsel for defendant present in Court submits that he is ready to pay the cost, however, no one is present physically in Court on behalf of plaintiff to accept the same. In view of same, defendant is directed to pay the same on next date of hearing.

Matter is fixed for arguments on application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC, however, adjournment is being sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that Id main counsel is not available due to bad health. In view of submission, matter be put up for purpose fixed on **16.11.2024.**

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/28.09.2024