

Civ DJ 1094/23

RAJAT DHINGRA Vs. EMANSHI GULATI MARWAHA

01.03.2025

Present: Sh. Akhil Roy, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjeev Mahajan and Sh. S.K. Pawar, Id counsels for defendant.

Previous cost of Rs.500/- is paid by plaintiff. Same is received on behalf of defendant.

Arguments heard on application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC moved on behalf of plaintiff.

Put up for clarification, if any, on **07.03.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/01.03.2025