

**5 Civ DJ 1094/23 RAJAT DHINGRA Vs. EMANSHI GULATI
MARWAHA**

12.05.2026

All the proceeding conducted through VC.

Present Sh. Akhil Roy, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Sanjeev Mahajan (through VC) and Sh. S.K. Pawar, Ld.
Counsel for defendant with attorney holder Sh. Sachin Tandon.

Evidence affidavit of PW1 Rajinder Dhingra filed on behalf
of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he had only e-filed
the list of witnesses on the last date of hearing however, inadvertently on
the last order dated 17.02.2026 it has been mentioned that evidence
affidavit has been e-filed.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff further seeks time to file the
evidence affidavit of the remaining plaintiff witnesses.

Evidence affidavit of the remaining plaintiff witnesses be
filed as per Order 18 Rule 4 (1A) CPC with advance copy to the Ld.
Counsel for the opposite party, this being the last opportunity to the
plaintiff to pursue the matter diligently, for 01.06.2026.

SUSHEEL BALA DAGAR
DISTRICT JUDGE-08
WEST/DELHI/12.05.2026